
SI. 
No. 

NAME OF THE WORK: 

Estimated Cost :Rs 3000000.00 

Amount put to tender : Rs 25,16,956.00 
Earnest Money Deposit: 1% of bid amount. 

Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000.00 
Class of Contractor :'B'&'C' Class. 
Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper :21/07/2023 

Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper: 24/07/2023 
Date of Opening of Tender-paper 

Time for completion 

Tender Schedule 

Items 

25/07/2023 

1 Foundation excavation in hard soil including levelling and 
|dressing the bed and sides depositing muck within initial 
lead and lift etc. complete. 

2 Filling foundation and plinth with sand wel watered and 
|rammed including cost,conveyance and royality of sand etc. 

3 Cement concrete 1:3:6 using 4cm. size HBG crusher broken 
metal including cost,conveyance and royality of materials 

|curing etc. complete. 
4 P.C.C. (1:2:4) using 12mm size Crusher broken hard granite 

|Chips including cost, conveyance, Taxes and Royality 
|including histing & laying the concrete in position complete 

|with curing etc. complete. 
6 R.C.C. work M-20 grade using 20mm.and down grade HBG 

Grusher broken chips including hoisting, laying, cost, 
conveyance and royality of materials curing including 
|centering and shuttering etc. complete. 

Column base 

Plinth Bend 
Column & Beam 

7 Supplying,fitting and placing uncoated HYSD bar 
|reinforcement as per drawing and technical specification 
including cost,conveyance and all taxes of steel and binding 
|wire etc.complete. 

8 Well burnt clamp burnt bricks (23 Cm. x 11Cm. X 8Cm.) 
|having crushing strength not less than 35 KgJCm2 with 
dimensional tolerance t8 percent in c.m. 1:6 in F & P 
|including cost conveyance and royality of materials curing 
etc. complete in superstructure. 

9 16mm thick cement plaster in C:M (1:6) including cost 
conveyance and royality of materials curing etc. complete. 

10 Priming with wall cement primer (water bound) of approved 
shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of 
primer etc complete. 

DETAILED ESTIMATE FOR THE WORK: 
CONSTRUCTION OF BUS STAND AT RAIGHAR. 

(At 5.30 PM) 

(At 11.00 AM) 

:03 (Three) calender months. 

Unit 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 
Cum 

Cum 

Qntl 

Cum 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Quantity 

83.27 

48.84 

61.88 

182.93 

6.89 

1.87 

8.53 

51.14 

2.29 

24.29 

91.57 

Rate 

206.77 

647.70 

5855.08 

7211.17 

Rs. 17,218.00 

Amount 

Rs. 31,634.00 

Rs. 3,62,312.00 

65.95 

Rs. 13,19,139.00 

6502.32 Rs. 44,801.00 

7312.92 Rs. 13,675.00 

14165.40 Rs. 1,20,831.00 

11246.03 Rs. 5,75,122.00 

4757.67 Rs. 10,895.00 

223.94 Rs. 

Rs. 

5,440.00 

6,039.00 



11 Wall painting with two coats weather coat paint of approved 
shade on new wrk to give an even shade including cost of 
paint. 

12 
Add for cost of Display board and photography 

My / our quoted rate is 

Note: 

than / equal to the above estimated cost. 

Sqm 

(2) Strike out which are not applicable. 

Nos 

91.57 

1.00 

80.48 Rs. 

2480.00 Rs. 

7,370.00 

2,480.00 

Total Rs. 25,16,956.00 

Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six Only 
% (both in figures and words ) excess over / less 

(1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing else regarding 
tender rate is mentioned, the tender is liable for rejection. 

Block Development Oficer 
Raighar Block 

APPROVED FOR 12 (TWELVE) ITEMS ONLY 
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