## **Tender Schedule**

## NAME OF THE WORK:-

**DETAILED ESTIMATE FOR THE WORK:-**CONSTRUCTION OF BUS STAND AT RAIGHAR.

**Estimated Cost** : Rs 3000000.00 Amount put to tender : Rs 25,16,956.00 Earnest Money Deposit: 1% of bid amount.

Cost of tender paper: Rs.6,000.00

Class of Contractor : 'B' & 'C' Class.

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper : 21/07/2023

Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper: 24/07/2023

(At 5.30 PM) Date of Opening of Tender-paper : 25/07/2023

(At 11.00 AM)

Time for completion :03 (Three) calender months.

	Time for completion		:03 (Three) calender months.				
SI. No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate		Amount	
1	Foundation excavation in hard soil including levelling and dressing the bed and sides depositing muck within initial lead and lift etc. complete.	Cum	83.27	206.77	Rs.	17,218.00	
2	Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost,conveyance and royality of sand etc.	Cum	48.84	647.70	Rs.	31,634.00	
3	Cement concrete 1:3:6 using 4cm. size HBG crusher broken metal including cost,conveyance and royality of materials curing etc. complete.	Cum	61.88	5855.08	Rs.	3,62,312.00	
4	P.C.C. (1:2:4) using 12mm size Crusher broken hard granite Chips including cost, conveyance, Taxes and Royality including hoisting & laying the concrete in position complete with curing etc. complete.	Cum	182.93	7211.17	Rs.	13,19,139.00	
6	R.C.C. work M-20 grade using 20mm.and down grade HBG crusher broken chips including hoisting, laying, cost, conveyance and royality of materials curing including centering and shuttering etc. complete.						
	Column base	Cum	6.89	6502.32	Rs.	44,801.00	
	Plinth Bend	Cum	1.87	7312.92	Rs.	13,675.00	
	Column & Beam	Cum	8.53	14165.40	Rs.	1,20,831.00	
7	Supplying, fitting and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement as per drawing and technical specification including cost, conveyance and all taxes of steel and binding wire etc.complete.	Qntl	51.14	11246.03	Rs.		
8	Well burnt clamp burnt bricks (23 Cm. x 11Cm. X 8Cm.) having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./Cm2 with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent in c.m. 1:6 in F & P including cost conveyance and royality of materials curing etc. complete in superstructure.	Cum	2.29	4757.67	Rs.	10,895.00	
9	16mm thick cement plaster in C:M (1:6) including cost conveyance and royality of materials curing etc. complete.	Sqm	24.29	223.94	Rs.	5,440.00	
10	Priming with wall cement primer (water bound) of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of primer etc complete.	Sqm	91.57	65.95	Rs.	6,039.00	

	Wall painting with two coats weather coat paint of approved shade on new wrk to give an even shade including cost of paint.	Sqm	91.57	80.48	Rs.	7,370.00
12	Add for cost of Display board and photography	Nos	1.00	2480.00	Rs.	2,480.00

Total Rs. 25,16,956.00

	Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six Only
My / our quoted rate is	

than / equal to the above estimated cost.

## Note:

- (1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing else regarding tender rate is mentioned, the tender is liable for rejection.
- (2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR 12 (TWELVE) ITEMS ONLY

Block Development Officer Raighar Block